PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7551080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER ANTONY GISH	10/07/2020
RENAISSANCE VITUAL REALITY, LLC	10/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETER ANTONY GISH
Street Address:	37 RAYTON ROAD
City:	HANOVER
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03755

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17373185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 570-1806

Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, nus@goodwinlaw.com,

scannon@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE IP DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RVR-001C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATASHA C. US
SIGNATURE:	/Natasha C. Us/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=RVR-001 - Confirmatory Assignment-1#page1.tif source=RVR-001 - Confirmatory Assignment-1#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 061171 FRAME: 0857** 507504189

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Renaissance Virtual Reality, LLC, a corporation having its principal place of business at 1201 Orange Street, Suite 600, Wilmington, DE 19801 is the named Applicant of the following Patent Rights:

Application	Filing	Inventor	Title	Country
Number	Date			
62/892,749	August 28, 2019	Peter Antony Gish	Methods and Systems for Depiction of Project Data Via Transmogrification Using Fractal- Based Structures	US
17/005,794	August 28, 2020	Peter Antony Gish	Methods and Systems for Depiction of Project Data Via Transmogrification Using Fractal- Based Structures	US
PCT/US20/48409	August 28, 2020	Peter Antony Gish	Methods and Systems for Depiction of Project Data Via Transmogrification Using Fractal- Based Structures	PCT

WHEREAS, Peter Antony Gish, residing at 37 Rayton Road, Hanover, New Hampshire 03755 is the sole inventor and owner of all right, title, and interest in the invention described therein and in the Patent Rights,

AND WHEREAS, both Renaissance Virtual Reality, LLC and Peter Antony Gish (hereinafter together referred to as "Assignor") have agreed that Peter Antony Gish (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") should be the sole Applicant, owner, and Assignee of the Patent Rights for all purposes and hereby wish to memorialize ownership of the invention and the Patent Rights by this Confirmatory Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has previously sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby confirm selling, assigning, transferring, and setting over to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention and all patent applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamination, review or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries related to the Patent Rights, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents related to the Patent Rights to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and Assignor for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns

1

PATENT REEL: 061171 FRAME: 0858 does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all such applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting said invention related to the Patent Rights whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said Patent Rights may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention related to the Patent Rights of Assignor in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to the Patent Rights to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Renaissance	Virtual	Reality	LLC
remandance	v II tuu	recuirty,	

By:

Name: Peter Antony Gish

Title: Director

Date: 7 October 2020

Peter Antony Gish, as Assignor

By:

Name: Peter Antony Gish
Date: 7 October 2020

Peter Antony Gish hereby accepts and confirms receipt of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the Patent Rights of Assignor.

Peter Antony Gish, as Assignee

By:

Name: Peter Antony Gish

Date: 7 October 2020

2